

CNR NO- WBBK090002582018

Order No.25

Date. 23/11/2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and Prosecution evidence.

Sole person on court bail namely Mithun Sardar is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. P.P. in charge of this case is present.

One witness namely Dr. Bidyut Bikash Mandal is present, he has been examined and cross examined as P.W-3, and on his instance his signature on the treatment sheet is marked as exhibit- P-2, whole treatment sheet is marked as exhibit- P-2(1)/P.W-3, his signature on the letter dated 26-07-2018 is marked as exhibit- P-3, whole letter is marked as exhibit- P-3(1)/P.W-3 and the witness is discharged.

To date 24/11/2022 for appearance of the accused person on court bail and prosecution evidence.

J.O. Code WB01399