

Latter  
Date. 08/02/2023

Received the order No 1 dated 08-02-2023 from the Ld. A.C.J.M , Khatra conveyed by No 65 dated 08-02-2023 along with a bail bond of Rs. 1000/- with two register sureties namely Mir Tofazzal Ali and Sanjay Kumar Murmu of Rs. 500/- each on behalf of the accused person namely Mithun Sardar which are accepted by the Ld A.C.J.M, khatra.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Issue release order of the accused namely Mithun Sardar at once.

Todate 03-05-2023 for appearance of the accused person and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE- WB01399